

the County Treasurer to pay for the cost of any part of said work, the entire contract will become void.

BE IT FURTHER UNDERSTOOD between the Contractor and the Board of County Commissioners that WORK ORDERS will be issued as soon after July 1, 1933, as final auditing of Funds is made by the County Treasurer and final income credited to the 1932-1933 County Highway Fund.

JOB NO.1.

PROPOSAL FOR PAVING AND OTHERWISE
IMPROVING TWO (2) MILES ON EAST
PINE STREET, FROM NORTH LEWIS AVE.
EAST TO YALE AVE, BETWEEN SECTIONS
29-32, and 28-33, T 20 N., R 13 EAST.

IN DAWSON TOWNSHIP.

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES.

PAVING:

10,538 Lin. Feet of 18 feet wide,
9" -6" -9" thick, 1:2:3½ Mixture
Tulsa County Portland Cement Reinforced
Concrete Paving with Curves, including
all Reinforcing, Metal Center Stripe and
Pins, Asphalt Joints, etc. Complete as
per attached Plan and Section. Coarse
Aggregate for concrete to be Crushed Limestone,

Approx. 20,500 Sq.Yds. @ \$1.49 Per Sq.Yd. \$ 30,545.00

LIP CURB:

Approx. 2,000 Lin Ft. @ 15 ¢ per Lin Ft. 300.00

FINE GRADING:

Grading to subgrade, shaping and rolling
the same and construction of shoulders
after completion of pavement; cleaning
outside ditches, etc. To be paid for
according to the number of square yards of paving
laid. All payment for Grading to be covered
by the price for Fine Grading except as noted.

Approx. 20,500 Sq.Yds. @ .08 per Sq.Yds. 1,640.00

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES:

Between Sections 29-32, T 20 N., R 13 E. At Sta. 0 + 19
39' -15" R C Pipe Culvert Old structure to be removed
Tulsa County will furnish R C Pipe at site of work

Installing 15" R C Pipe	39.0 L F @ \$1.50 per L F	58.50
1:2:4 Concrete	1.6 C Y @ \$20.00 per C Y	32.00
Reinforcing Steel	24. Lbs. @ 05¢ per Lb.	1.20

TOTAL FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE \$91.70

REMOVING 2' x 2' x 34' R C Culvert at Sta. 71 + 12 LUMP SUM 50.00

EXTRA GRADING:

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES..

STA. 70 to 71 + 50

Earth Excavation 200 C Y @ \$.40 per C Y \$ 80.00
(Haul about 300 feet)

STA 44 to 45 + 50

SUBGRADE

Loose Rock	25 C Y @ \$1.00 Per C Y	\$ 25.00
Solid Rock	50 C Y @ \$1.50 Per C Y	75.00
Earth Backfill	50 C Y @ \$.40 Per C Y	20.00

TOTAL JOB NO.1. \$ 32,826.70

JOB NO. 2.

PROPOSAL FOR PAVING AND OTHERWISE
IMPROVING 300 LIN FEET OF THE APPROACHES
TO FLAT ROCK CREEK BRIDGE ON NORTH LEWIS
AVENUE, IN MILE 4, SECTION "HH", BETWEEN
SECTIONS 17-18, T 20 N., R 13 E.

IN DAWSON TOWNSHIP.

Sta. 173 + 50 to Sta. 175 + 50 = 200 L F.
South of Bridge, and
Sta 178 + 00 to Sta. 179 + 00 = 100 L F
North of Bridge.

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES.

PAVING:

300 Lin. Feet of 20 feet wide,